Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6

06-13-2008



103508431

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IEE	Ţ.,	١.	THE STATE OF THE S	1	2	劃	M.	•	1:
Y			Marin San Silver	3	4	2.77.1	1 -5	*	

1 ~	0000101
	
	Office: Please record the attached documents or the trew address(es) below.
In the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar	(Citice: Please record the attached documents ariths new addressies) helow

To the Breater of the C. C. 1 atom the Trademark Office. I fee	oo loosid tiin attaaning abaatiif ja jiriid tib te adatboo(oo) bolow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Educational Productions, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Teaching Strategies, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership	Street Address: 7101 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 700
X Corporation- State: Oregon	City:
Other	State: MD
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 20814
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Washington, D.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) serial numbers 78487530 and 78370906	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3116107 and 2938027
i	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing InspireWorks! Your Mentor On Demand and	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn Bernard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1000 SW Broadway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1400	X Enclosed
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:
State: OR Zip: 97205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 503-227-1111	Refull 2000 payer agent 2400
Fax Number: 503-248-0130	b. Deposit Account Kimber PRYRNE 6006163166
Email Address: kathryn@sussmanshank.com	Authorized User Name Refund Total: \$15.80
9. Signature:	06/09/08
Signature	06/12/2088 DBYRNE 0000026 78487530
Linda Freedman, President of Educational	Productions, of the best before of pages including cover 246.66
Name of Person Signing	02 F\$14522ttachments, and document: 25.06

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Educational Productions, Inc. a corporation of Oregon ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks") registered on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
INSPIREWORKS! YOUR MENTOR ON DEMAND	3116107	July 18, 2006
TRAINERVISION VIDEO RESOURCE LIBRARY	2938027	April 5, 2005

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Teaching Strategies, Inc., a corporation of Washington, D.C. located at 7101 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 700, Bethesda, MD 20814 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the referenced federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of action, powers, and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

DATED: June 9, 2008.

EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

F:\CLIENTS\19918\001\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS.DOC

RECORDED: 06/12/2008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0884